Supplement C — Botswana Government Extraordinary Gazette dated 29th July, 2022 C.2393

Statutory Instrument No. 95 of 2022

DATA PROTECTION ACT
(Act No. 32 of 2018)

TRANSFER OF PERSONAL DATA ORDER, 2022
(Published on 29th July, 2022)

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

PARAGRAPH
1. Citation
2. Transfer of personal data to another country

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred on the Minister of State President by section 48 (2)
for the Data Protection Act, the following Order is hereby made —

1. This Order may be cited as the Transfer of Personal Data Order, 2022.  Citation

2. The Minister, in accordance with section 48 (2) of the Act, hereby declares Transfer of
that personal data may be transferred to countries specified in the following Personal data

to another
Schedule — country

SCHEDULE
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
10. France
I1. Germany
12. Greece
13. Hungary
14. Ireland
15. Ttaly
16. Latvia
17. Lithuania
18. Luxembourg
19. Malta
20. Netherlands
21. Poland
22. Portugal
23. Romania
24. Slovakia
25. Spain
26. Slovenia
27. Sweden
28. Norway
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29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

Liechtenstein
Iceland

The United Kingdom
New Zealand
Tsrael

Japan

Isle of Man
Guernsey
Switzerland
Uruguay

Republic of Korea
Andorra
Argentina

Faroe Islands
Jersey

South Africa
Kenya

MADE this 28th day of July, 2022.

KABO NEALE SECHELE MORWAENG,
Minister for State President.



